

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Date:25/03/2024.

Digital Map Road Database



Muladi Pourashava Muladi, Barishal.

"শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উর্নৃতি"

Tel: 0432675385 Fax: 0432675238

Memo No.:MULA/POU/2024/150

e-Tender Notice No.06/2023-2024(LTM)

e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement as bellow: Procurement Method: Limited Tendering

Method(LTM):

SL	Tender ID	Package No. & Name of Works	Tender/Proposal Document last selling Date and Time	Tender Closing & Opening Date and Time
01	966552	Package No. IUIDP-2/MUL/P-26 (01). Construction of RCC Road with Beauty Fecation at Boro Mosque to Laaunch Ghat (Ch 00m-90m) at Word No.06, Under Muladi Pourashava, District: Barishal. (02). Construction of RCC Protective Work at Boro Moszid to Launch Ghat (Ch 00m-90m) at Word No.06, Under Muladi Pourashava, District: Barishal. (03). Construction of RCC Protective Work (Ch. 00m-130m) at Paity Khola Kheya Ghat Road at Word No.02, Under Muladi Pourashava, District: Barishal. (04). Construction of RCC Road Main Road To Arif Sardar House (Ch 00m-75m) at Word No.09, Under Muladi Pourashava, District: Barishal.	23-Apr-2024 15:00 PM	24-Apr-2024 13:00 PM
02	966553	Package No. IUIDP-2/MUL/P-27 (01). Construction of RCC Road Starting from Main Road To Shohrab House (Ch 00m-256m) at Word No.02, Under Muladi Pourashava, District: Barishal. Salvage Amount=73986.00 (02). Construction of RCC Road with Beauty Fecation at Paity Khola Kheya Ghat Road (Ch 00m-130m) at Word No.02, Under Muladi Pourashava, District: Barishal.	23-Apr-2024 15:00 PM	24-Apr-2024 13:00 PM
03	966554	Package No. IUIDP-2/MUL/P-28 (01). Construction of RCC Road Starting from CMB Road To Kamal Kazi House (Ch 00m-500m) at Word No.07, Under Muladi Pourashava, District: Barishal. Salvage Amount=84458.00 (02). Construction of RCC Road Starting from Main To Shipar Ahmed Khan House (Ch 00m-360m) at Word No.04, Under Muladi Pourashava, District: Barishal. (03). Construction of RCC Road Main Road To Jachchu Howlader House (Ch 00m-100m) at Word No.04, Under Muladi Pourashava, District: Barishal. (04). Construction of Trafic lland/Trafic Box at old Bus stand at Word No.04, Under Muladi Pourashava, District: Barishal.	23-Apr-2024 15:00 PM	24-Apr-2024 13:00 PM
04	966555	Package No. IUIDP-2/MUL/P-29 (01). Construction of RCC Road Starting from Lap Kabir To Jahangir Mollah House (Ch 00m-105m) at Word No.06, Under Muladi Pourashava, District: Barishal. (02). Construction of RCC Drain Starting from Lap Kabir To Jahangir Mollah House (Ch 00m-105m) at Word No.06, Under Muladi Pourashava, District: Barishal.	23-Apr-2024 15:00 PM	24-Apr-2024 13:00 PM

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the national e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the national e-GP system portal have to be deposited through on line at any branches of registered Banks branches up to last selling 23/04/2024, 16.00 PM and dropping 24/04/2024, 13.00 PM. Further information and guidelines are available in the national e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

> (Abdus Salek) **Executive Engineer** Muladi Pourashava, Dist: Barishal

Memo No. Mula/Poura/2024/150

CC. Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action.

- 1. Secretary, LGRD, Local Government, Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Barishal.
- 4. The Superintendent of Police, District Barishal.
- 5.. Mayor, Muladi Pourashava, Muladi, Barishal.
- 6.Executive Engineer, LGED, Barishal.
- 7. Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Muladi, Barishal.
- 8. Poura Nirbahi Officer, Muladi, Barishal. 9. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Muladi, Barishal
- 10.TOC/TEC(All Members), Muladi Pourashava, Barishal.

Date: 25/03/2024



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division** Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives





LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

11. The Editor, '' The Dhakhinanchal, Barishal," '' The Country Today," and '' The Daily Bartoman" He is requested to Published this notice in his news paper with in 28/03/2024 less than 10 front.

12. LGED website.

13. Notice Board.

14. Office Copy.

(Abdus Salek) **Executive Engineer** Muladi Pourashava, Dist: Barishal